From: <u>administration@sharptreefarm.com</u>

To: BankMergerApplication

Subject: [EXTERNAL MESSAGE] SunTrust Bank Merger

Date: Friday, May 03, 2019 8:01:54 AM

To Whom It May Concern:

I have served on the SunTrust Bank Advisory Board for a number of years and continue to be impressed with the way they run their business!

Their approach to "customer service" and ability to grow the bank "financially" is a tribute to SunTrust Bank's officers and directors. No doubt about it . . . the merger of "BB&T and SunTrust Bank" will become a marriage come true within the financial industry.

I hope we can count on your support and approval of this merger!!

Sincerely,

Robert R. Sharp

President Sharp Tree Farm & Nursery, LLC 12225 S Pleasant Grove Rd. Floral City, FL 34436

Email: bobsharp@sharptreefarm.com

Office: 352-637-9270 Fax: 352-637-9217